RESOLUTION NO. 26940

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
(FINAL) FOR REMBCO GEOTECHNICAL CONTRACTORS,
INC., RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-10-880-201,
LIGHTFOOT MILL ROAD GROUND IMPROVEMENTS, FOR
A DECREASED AMOUNT OF TwWO THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($2,631.40),
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-
EIGHT AND 60/100 DOLLARS (§26,798.60), AND TO
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY OF TWO
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-THREE DOLLARS

($2,943.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Rembeo
Geotechnical Contractors, Inc., relative to Contract No. E-10-880-201, Lightfoot Mill Road
Ground Improvements, for a decreased amount of $2,631.40, for a revised contract amount not to
exceed $26,798.60, and to release the remaining contingency of $2,943.00.

ADOPTED: December 20 | 2011

/mms



